

## Before the Notary Public at Durgapur

## AFFIDAVIT CUM DECLARATION

I, **BUDDHADEV ROY** s/o Lakshmi Kanta Roy, by nationality – Indian, by faith – Hindu, by occupation – Business, residing at Vill + PO: Bamunara, PS: Kanksa, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, WB do hereby declare and solemnly affirm as follows:-

That I am one of the Partner of SAYAK DEVELOPER [PAN ADXFS6480J], a firm incorporated Income Tax Department date as on 07/12/2017 having its registered office at SAYAK DEVELOPER, D-118, Prem Residency, Sec-2B, Shastri Avenue, PO: Bidhannagar, PS: New Township, Durgapur – 713212, Paschim Bardhaman, WB

Contd.Page-02



1 7 APR 2021

- 2. That our developer company also engaged and attached with the project under name and style as "SULOCHONA APARTMENT", as promoter having its location site at Shankarpur, DURGAPUR 713212, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal
- 3. That as our said project is our second project, for which Our firm neither any financial transaction, nor customer booking or received any amount from any customer for which We have not filed any income tax return for the period of 2018-2019 and 2019 -2020
- 4. That I further declare that this is our first project, so we have no any operation through Income Tax Department.
- 5. That I declare that I have submitted ITR, Assessment Year of 2020-21 (e-Filing Acknowledgement No. 652335621161020, ITR-5) and also already completed audit balance sheet.
- 6. That I further declare the abovementioned ITR stands in name our firm i.e. SAYAK DEVELOPER [PAN ADXFS6480J], I true and correct and none part of declaration is false or untrue
- 7. That I am searing this affidavit in support of my declaration for non submission of ITR for back years and reason therein

The statement made above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and none part of statements are false and I sign and swear this Affidavit on this the 17th day of April 2021 at Durgapur Court.

Identified by me Advocate

SAYAK DEVELOPER

Budolha derky.

Solemnly Affirmed & Declared Declarant

IDENTIFIED BY ME

A. Banenial

1 7 APR 2021